502140332 11/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takahiro Miyata	11/02/2012
Kazuhiro Maruta	11/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Komatsu Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-3-6, Akasaka, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8414	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13635504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172274420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024787375

Email: aangelov@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91414(302753)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Armstrong, IV

Total Attachments: 1

source=13-635504_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029354 FRAME: 0657 CH \$40.00 136

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

KOMATSU LTD.		
2-3-6, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Toky	o 107-8414 Japan	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title an (Title of Invention)		NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers t
HYDRAULIC PUMP/MOTOR AND PUMP/MOTOR	METHOD OF SUPPRESSING PUL	SATION OF HYDRAULIC
relating to International Patent Application		r which application for Letters Pater
of the United States was executed on even date he	· · ·	
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of appl	lication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on September 17, 2012		
Serial No. 13/635,504 ;	Assignee's attorney is hereb	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified
,	auta, when mown.	
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of substitute, reissue or reexamination application ba	the United States granted on said application and	any continuation, division, renewal,
including any extensions thereof (collectively, her		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by swhich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired netuding in the preparation and prosecution of safe examination, or public use proceeding, and in an acts to include but not be limited to executing all provorn testimony, and obtaining and producing evictions.	id application(s) and the issuance of said Letters F y litigation or other legal proceeding which may a papers, including separate assignments and declar	enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, sucl
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	(s).
) <u>Jakahiro Miyata</u>) <u>Lazuhiro maruta</u>	Takahiro MIYATA	Nov.2,2012
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
) Bazuhiro maruta	Kazuhiro MARUTA	Nov.2,2012
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
)		
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
) · (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
1 6	(1) pe mune)	(Duic)

RECORDED: 11/27/2012

PATENT REEL: 029354 FRAME: 0658